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Carterville Cross Country Invitational
Final Team Results

September 27, 2021

So ILL Racing www.soillracing.com

Class - Boys
Boys Varsity
High School
Team - SteelevilleFinish Position - 1

Team Score (places): 42 Team Score (times):

Christian Rees
Clayton Donagher
Cayton Cratch
Evan Reitz
Camden Pierce
Trenton Ingles
Niklaus Rubach

Team - NashvilleFinish Position- 2

Team Score (places): 56 Team Score (times):

Ray Habeck
Brayden Hunter
Evan Eberhart
Ostin Habeck
Brody Meyer
PeteyGeppert
Silas Hill

Team - HerrinFinish Position - 3

Team Score (places): 92 Team Score (times):

Ruben Pullum
Waylon Hall
Braiden Hudgens
Grant Ellet
Cameron Christ

col02

col03 colo4

1:25:45.5 Ave Time: 17:09.1

Bib No
101
102
103
104
105
106
107

Name

Steeleville Boy 1
Steeleville Boy 2
Steeleville Boy 3
Steeleville Boy 4
Steeleville Boy 5
Steeleville Boy 6
Steeleville Boy 7

1:27:34.0 Ave Time: 17:30.8

Bib No
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

Name

Boy 1 Nashville
Boy 2 Nashville
Boy 3 Nashville
Boy 4 Nashville
Boy 5 Nasville
Boy 6 Nashville
Boy 7 Nashville

1:30:13.7 Ave Time: 18:02.7

Bib No
801
802
803
804
805

Name

Herrin Boy 1
Herrin Boy 2
Herrin Boy 3
Herrin Boy 4
Herrin Boy 5

col05

col06

col0o7

O'All Place Cum Place Time

1
5
11
12
13
(23)
(45)

1
6

17
29
42
(65)
(110)

16:15.7
16:54.5
17:16.7
17:34.1
17:44.4
18:38.4
19:48.1

O'All Place Cum Place Time

3

6

7
16
24
(28)
(34)

3
9

16
32
56
(84)
(118)

16:52.9
16:55.8
16:58.6
18:07.6
18:38.9
18:50.6
19:13.0

O'All Place Cum Place Time

2

10
18
21
41

2

12
30
51
92

16:35.3
17:12.6
18:22.0
18:33.1
19:30.6

col0o8 col09

Cum Time Time Back
16:15.7 0:15.7
33:10.3 0:54.5
50:27.0 1:16.6
1:08:01.1 1:34.0
1:25:45.5 1:44.3
1:44:24.0 2:38.4
2:04:12.1 3:48.1

Cum Time Time Back
16:52.9 0:52.9
33:48.8 0:55.8
50:47.4  0:58.5
1:08:55.1 2:07.6
1:27:34.0 2:38.9
1:46:24.7 2:50.6
2:05:37.8 3:13.0

Cum Time Time Back
16:35.3 0:35.2
33:47.9 1:12.5
52:09.9 2:22.0
1:10:43.1 2:33.1
1:30:13.7 3:30.5



Team - FairfieldFinish Position - 4

Team Score (places): 107 Team Score (times):

Diego Diaz
Jonathan Paul
Griffen Hinkle
Trenten Rutherford
Chase Smith
Brenan Yingst
Sander Holm

Team - CartervilleFinish Position - 5

Team Score (places): 119 Team Score (times):

Sean Taylor
Drew Balmforth
JT Houghlan
Dylan Stanley
Adam Foster
River Costin
Liam Sylwester

Team - A-JFinish Position- 6

Team Score (places): 186 Team Score (times):

Zach Henry
Beto Vaca Diez
Daniel Dover
Nile Chotner
Lucas Vaca Diez
Yougni Carrillo
Eric Chen

Team - Hamilton CountyFinish Position - 7

Team Score (places): 192 Team Score (times):

Braydon Middendorf
Wyatt Brown

Brett Holland

Sean May

1:31:33.9 Ave Time: 18:18.7

Bib No Name O'All Place Cum Place Time

301 Fairfield Boy 1 9 9 17:04.4
302 Fairfield Boy 2 15 24 17:50.2
303 Fairfield Boy 3 17 41 18:17.9
304 Fairfield Boy 4 31 72 18:59.7
305 Fairfield Boy 5 35 107 19:21.5
306 Fairfield Boy 6 (36) (143) 19:23.0
307 Fairfield Boy 7 (61) (204) 21:39.4

1:32:29.6 Ave Time: 18:29.9

Bib No Name O'All Place Cum Place Time

1 Carterville Boy 1 4 4 16:53.6
2 Carterville Boy 2 19 23 18:22.2
3 Carterville Boy 3 26 49 18:41.9
4 Carterville Boy 4 33 82 19:06.4
5 Carterville Boy 5 37 119 19:25.4
6 Carterville Boy 6 (46) (165) 19:58.9
7 Carterville Boy 7 47 (212) 20:10.0

1:37:47.1 Ave Time: 19:33.4

Bib No Name O'All Place Cum Place Time

701 A-J Boy 1 14 14 17:46.3
702 A-J Boy 2 22 36 18:36.6
703 A-J Boy 3 43 79 19:45.5
704 A-J Boy 4 53 132 20:48.3
705 A-J Boy 5 54 186 20:50.2
706 A-J Boy 6 (62) (248) 21:56.4
707 A-J Boy 7 (69) (317) 23:08.3

1:37:46.0 Ave Time: 19:33.2

Bib No Name O'All Place Cum Place Time

201 Hamilton County Boy 18 8 17:01.2
202 Hamilton County Boy Z 27 35 18:42.2
203 Hamilton County Boy 49 84 20:15.3
204 Hamilton County Boy <52 136 20:47.7

Cum Time Time Back
17:04.4 1:04.4
34:54.7 1:50.2
53:12.6  2:17.8
1:12:12.3 2:59.6
1:31:33.9 3:21.4
1:50:56.9 3:22.9
2:12:36.3 5:39.3

Cum Time Time Back
16:53.6 0:53.6
35:15.9 2:22.1
53:57.8 2:41.9
1:13:04.2 3:06.3
1:32:29.6 3:25.3
1:52:28.5 3:58.8
2:12:38.6 4:10.0

Cum Time Time Back
17:46.3 1:46.3
36:22.9 2:36.6
56:08.5 3:45.4
1:16:56.8 4:48.2
1:37:47.1 4:50.2
1:59:43.5 5:56.3
2:22:51.8 7:08.2

Cum Time Time Back
17:01.2 1:01.2
35:43.4 2:42.2
55:58.8 4:15.3
1:.16:46.6 4:47.7



Jeffrey Hargrove
Henry Wallace
Brandon Holland

Team - Crab OrchardFinish Position- 8

Team Score (places): 209 Team Score (times):

Brinnen Norris
Robbie Rooker
Colton Throgmorton
Brayden Hanks
Conner Richardson
Hayden Ray

Noah Throgmorton

Team - MarissaFinish Position- 9

Team Score (places): 239 Team Score (times):

Brock Portz

Josh Leeman
Seth Neal

Ethan Prest
Joey Lay
Matthew Canning

Team - MurphysboroFinish Position - 10

Team Score (places): 240 Team Score (times):

Tucker Horstmann
Tobius Ranes
Lenny Tweedy
Nolan Fergosan
William Hawthorne
Hunter Svanda

Team - MassacFinish Position - 11

Team Score (places): 283 Team Score (times):

D. Jaco
J. Kowalczik

205 Hamilton County Boy £ 56 192 20:59.4
206 Hamilton County Boy € (58) (250) 21:04.5
207 Hamilton County Boy i (64) (314) 22:18.1

1:39:15.1 Ave Time: 19:51.0
Bib No Name

1401 Crab Orchard Boy 1
1402 Crab Orchard Boy 2
1403 Crab Orchard Boy 3
1404 Crab Orchard Boy 4
1405 Crab Orchard Boy 5
1406 Crab Orchard Boy 6
1407 Crab Orchard Boy 7

1:41:53.2 Ave Time: 20:22.6

Bib No Name

901 Marissa Boy 1
902 Marissa Boy 2
903 Marissa Boy 3
904 Marissa Boy 4
905 Marissa Boy 5
906 Marissa Boy 6

1:41:32.2 Ave Time: 20:18.4

Bib No Name

601 Murphysboro Boy 1
602 Murphysboro Boy 2
603 Murphysboro Boy 3
604 Murphysboro Boy 4
605 Murphysboro Boy 5
606 Murphysboro Boy 6

1:48:18.5 Ave Time: 21:39.7

Bib No Name
501 Massac Boy 1
502 Massac Boy 2

O'All Place Cum Place Time

25 25 18:41.5
29 54 18:53.5
40 94 19:28.5
55 149 20:50.8
60 209 21:20.7
(73) (282) 23:55.5
(74) (356) 24:03.4

O'All Place Cum Place Time

38 38 19:26.8
39 77 19:27.9
48 125 20:10.3
51 176 20:41.8
63 239 22:06.2
(68) (307) 23:06.3

O'All Place Cum Place Time

30 30 18:56.2
44 74 19:46.5
50 124 20:26.3
57 181 21:03.3
59 240 21:19.7
(75) (315) 24:37.7

O'All Place Cum Place Time
32 32 19:04.8
42 74 19:44.8

1:37:46.0
1:58:50.6
2:21:08.7

Cum Time
18:41.5
37:35.1
57:03.6
1:17:54.4
1:39:15.1
2:03:10.7
2:27:14.2

Cum Time
19:26.8
38:54.8
59:05.1
1:19:47.0
1:41:53.2
2:04:59.6

Cum Time
18:56.2
38:42.8
59:09.1
1:20:12.4
1:41:32.2
2:06:09.9

Cum Time
19:04.8
38:49.7

4:59.4
5:04.4
6:18.1

Time Back
2:41.5
2:53.4
3:28.5
4:50.8
5:20.6
7:55.5
8:03.4

Time Back
3:26.8
3:27.9
4:10.3
4:41.7
6:06.2
7:06.3

Time Back
2:56.2
3:46.5
4:26.3
5:03.2
5:19.7
8:37.6

Time Back
3:04.8
3:44.8



A. Brookshier
L. Hawes
T. Ditto

Team - SpartaFinish Position - 12
Team Score (places): 298 Team Score (times):

Lee Craig
Sam Haury
Jacob Huether
Grant Walter
5

Team - HarrisburgFinish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):

Malachi Balck
Doc Marrawood
Matthew Perkins
Avery Henderson

Team - GorevilleFinish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):

Evan Holme
Langdon Pounds
Austin Zagorski
Bronco Morgan

Team - ChesterFinish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):

Blake Farmer
Jacob Handel
Blake Huffman
Will Welge

Team - CobdenFinish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):

503
504
505

Massac Boy 3
Massac Boy 4
Massac Boy 5

2:09:57.6 Ave Time: 25:59.5

Bib No
1901
1902
1903
1904
1905

Bib No
401
402
403
404

Bib No
1101
1102
1104
1103

Bib No
1601
1602
1603
1604

Bib No

Name

Sparta Boy 1 Boy 1
Sparta Boy 2 Boy 2
Sparta Boy 3 Boy 3
Sparta Boy 4 Boy 4
Sparta Boy 5 Boy 5

Name

Harrisburg Boy 1
Harrisburg Boy 2
Harrisburg Boy 3
Harrisburg Boy 4

Name

Goreville Boy 1
Goreville Boy 2
Goreville Boy 4
Goreville Boy 3

Name

Chester Boy 1
Chester Boy 2
Chester Boy 3
Chester Boy 4

Name

67 141 22:57.0
70 211 23:10.2
72 283 23:21.5

O'All Place Cum Place Time

20 20 18:29.8
65 85 22:29.6
66 151 22:35.3
71 222 23:12.8
76 298 43:10.0

O'All Place Cum Place Time

Less Than 5 19:19.4
Less Than 5 21:52.9
Less Than 5 22:46.2
Less Than 5 23:51.8

O'All Place Cum Place Time

Less Than 5 18:15.7
Less Than 5 19:08.2
Less Than 5 21:47.9
Less Than 5 22:11.5

O'All Place Cum Place Time

Less Than 5 18:28.0
Less Than 5 19:45.9
Less Than 5 23:11.5
Less Than 5 27:05.8

O'All Place Cum Place Time

1:01:46.7 6:56.9
1:24:56.9 7:10.1
1:48:185 7:21.5

Cum Time Time Back
18:29.8  2:29.7
40:59.5 6:29.6
1:03:34.8 6:35.3
1:.26:47.6 7:12.7
2:09:57.6 27:09.9

Cum Time Time Back
19:19.4 3:19.4
41:12.4 5529
1:03:58.7 6:46.2
1:27:50.6 7:51.8

Cum Time Time Back

18:15.7 2:15.6
37:23.9 3:08.2
59:11.9 5:47.9
1:21:23.4 6:11.5

Cum Time Time Back
18:28.0 2:28.0
38:14.0 3:45.9
1:01:25.,5 7:11.5
1:28:31.4 11:05.8

Cum Time Time Back



Brady Bundren
Eric Guijon

Jack Eagle
Andres Amezguita

Team - Red BudFinish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):

1
2
3

Team - Pope CountyFinish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):

Vance Hertter
Masin Presser
Eli Presser

Team - New AthensFinish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):

Jack Alfeldt
Tate Dachsteiner

Team - DongolaFinish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):

Donavan Higgins

Team - Hardin CountyFinish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):

Jonah Austin

1001
1002
1003

Bib No
1201
1202
1203

Bib No
1301
1302
1303

Bib No
1501
1502

Bib No
1701

Bib No
2001

Cobden Boy 1

Cobden Boy 2

Cobden Boy 3
Boy 4

Name

Red Bud Boy 1
Red Bud Boy 2
Red Bud Boy 3

Name

Pope County Boy 1
Pope County Boy 2
Pope County Boy 3

Name
New Athens Boy 1
New Athens Boy 2

Name
Dongola Boy 1

Name
Hardin County Boy 1

Less Than 5 17:57.0

Less Than 5 22:44.8

Less Than 5 23:22.6
48:12

O'All Place Cum Place Time

Less Than 5 16:00.0
Less Than 5 18:41.1
Less Than 5 22:21.5

O'All Place Cum Place Time

Less Than 5 17:53.9
Less Than 5 21:07.7
Less Than 5 23:26.5

O'All Place Cum Place Time
Less Than 5 19:39.9
Less Than 5 23:42.1

O'All Place Cum Place Time
Less Than 5 22:43.6

O'All Place Cum Place Time
Less Than 5 18:52.5

17:57.0 1:57.0
40:41.9 6:44.8
1:04:045 7:22.5

Cum Time Time Back

16:00.0  0:00.0
34:41.1 2:41.0
57:02.7  6:21.5

Cum Time Time Back
17:53.9 1:53.9
39:01.7 5:07.7
1:02:28.2 7:26.4

Cum Time Time Back
19:39.9 3:39.9
43:22.1 7:42.1

Cum Time Time Back
22:43.6 6:43.6

Cum Time Time Back
18:52.5 2:52.4



